MAX6334UR18D3+ Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number MAX6334UR18D3+-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated
Manufacturer Product Number MAX6334UR18D3+
Description IC MPU/RESET CIRC 1.80V SOT23-3
Detailed Description Supervisor Open Drain or Open Collector 1 Channe
l SOT-23-3

VCC
RESET
RESET
INPUT
GND
VCC
GND
µP
(RESET)
(  ) ARE FOR MAX6332
Typical Operating Circuit
MAX6332/MAX6333/
MAX6334
3-Pin, Ultra-Low-Voltage, Low-Power
μP Reset Circuits
MAX6334UR18D3+ Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated IC MPU/RESET CIRC 1.80V SOT23-3
Terminal Voltage (with respect to GND)
	 VCC.......................................................................-0.3V to +6V
	 Push/Pull RESET, RESET..................... -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
	 Open-Drain RESET..............................................-0.3V to +6V

a required order increment of 2500 pieces. Sample stock is
generally held on the standard versions only (see Selector
Guide). Contact the factory for availability of nonstandard
versions (required order increment is 10,000 pieces). All devices
available in tape-and-reel only.
Devices are available in both leaded and lead-free packaging.
Specify lead-free by replacing “-T” with “+T” when ordering.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6332UR__D_-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23
MAX6333UR__D_-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23
MAX6334UR__D_-T -40°C to +125°C 3 SOT23
Selector Guide (Standard Versions*)
PART OUTPUT STAGE NOMINAL VTH (V) MINIMUM RESET
TIMEOUT (ms) SOT TOP MARK
MAX6332UR23D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.30 100 FZDM
MAX6332UR22D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.20 100 FZCN
MAX6332UR20D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.00 100 FZDL
MAX6332UR18D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.80 100 FZCM
MAX6332UR16D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.60 100 FZCL
MAX6333UR23D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.30 100 FZCS
MAX6333UR22D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.20 100 FZCR
MAX6333UR20D3-T Push/Pull RESET 2.00 100 FZCQ
MAX6333UR18D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.80 100 FZCP
MAX6333UR16D3-T Push/Pull RESET 1.60 100 FZCO
MAX6334UR23D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.30 100 FZDO
MAX6334UR22D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.20 100 FZCV
MAX6334UR20D3-T Open-Drain RESET 2.00 100 FZDN
MAX6334UR18D3-T Open-Drain RESET 1.80 100 FZCU
MAX6334UR16D3-T Open-Drain RESET 1.60 100 FZCT
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
3 SOT23 U3+1 21-0051 90-0179
Package Information
For the latest package outline information and land patterns
(footprints), go to www.maximintegrated.com/packages. Note
that a “+”, “#”, or “-” in the package code indicates RoHS status
only. Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but
the drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
MAX6332/MAX6333/
MAX6334
3-Pin, Ultra-Low-Voltage, Low-Power
μP Reset Circuits
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  6
MAX6334UR18D3+ Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated IC MPU/RESET CIRC 1.80V SOT23-3
Revision History